

Office of Research Integrity Institutional Review Board One John Marshall Drive Huntington, WV 25755 FWA 00002704

IRB1 #00002205 IRB2 #00003206

November 2, 2018

Robert Powell, PhD Marshall University, Exercise Sciences

RE: IRBNet ID# 1333441-1 At: Marshall University Institutional Review Board #1 (Medical)

Dear Dr. Powell:

Protocol Title:[1333441-1] Examining the Impact of Firearm Recoil during Skeet and Trap
Shooting on Neurometabolic Changes Associated with Traumatic Brain Injury.

Expiration Date:	May 2, 2019	
Site Location:	MU	
Submission Type:	New Project	APPROVED
Review Type:	Expedited Review	

In accordance with 45CFR46.110(a)(2)(6), the above study was granted Expedited approval today by the Marshall University Institutional Review Board #1 (Medical) Vice Chair for the period of 6 months. The approval will expire May 2, 2019. A continuing review request for this study must be submitted no later than 30 days prior to the expiration date.

If you have any questions, please contact the Marshall University Institutional Review Board #1 (Medical) Coordinator Trula Stanley at (304) 696-7320 or stanley@marshall.edu. Please include your study title and reference number in all correspondence with this office.